
REGION SN. UTILITY NAME COUNTY SUBCOUNTY CONTACT WEBSITE

1 Nairobi City Water and Sewerage Company (NCWSC) Nairobi Makadara 254702206418 www.nairobiwater.co.ke
2 Thika Water and Sewerage Company (THIWASCO) Kiambu Thika 254720418444 www.thikawater.co.ke
3 Murang'a Water and Sanitation Company (MUWASCO) Murang'a kiharu 254712292544 https://muwasco.co.ke
4 Murang'a South Water and Sanitation Company (MUSWASCO) Murang'a Murang'a  south 254716645345 www.muswasco.co.ke
5 Gatundu Water and Sanitation Company (GATWASCO) Kiambu Gatundu South 254115122379 www.gatunduwater.co.ke
6 Kikuyu Water  Company Limited Kiambu kikuyu 254728578098 https://kikuyuwater.co.ke
7 Ruiru Juja Water and Sanitation Company (RUJWASCO) Kiambu Ruiru-juja 254743944896 https://ruiruwater.co.ke
8 Kiambu Water and Sewerage Company Kiambu Kiambu 254716452238 https://kiambuwater.com
9 Murang'a West Water and Sanitation Company / Kahuti Murang'a kangema 254769951223 https://www.mwewasco.co.ke
10 Gatamathi Water and Sanitation Company Murang'a Mathioya 254718462695 www.gatamathiwsp.co.ke
11 Limuru Water and Sewerage Company Kiambu limuru 254725054212 https://www.limuruwater.go.ke
12 Karuri Water and Sanitation Company Kiambu kiambaa 254727484139 https://karuriwater.co.ke
13 Githunguri Water and Sanitation Company Kiambu githunguri 254202365130 https://githunguriwater.co.ke
14 Gatanga Community  Water Scheme Murang'a gatanga 254702710842 https://www.gatangawater.co.ke
15 Tatu City Water and Sanitation Company Kiambu ruiru 254777888999 https://tatuwasco.com
16 Two Rivers Water and Sanitation Company Nairobi

17 Tilisi Water and Sewerage Company Kiambu

18 Runda Water Ltd Nairobi westlands 254722207081 https://www.rundawater.co.ke
19 Kiamumbi Kiambu

20 Athi Water - Karimenu Bulk Water Supply

21 Athi Water - Northern Collector Tunnel

22 Mombasa Water and Sewerage Company Mombasa Changamwe 2547412222700 http://www.mombasawater.co.ke
23 Kilifi Mariakani Water and Sanitation Company Kilifi Rabai 254727110711    https://www.kilifiwater.co.ke
24 Kwale Water and Sewerage Company Kwale Matuga 254742110000 https://kwalewater.co.ke
25 Malindi Water and Sewerage Company Malindi Malindi 254790143142 http://malindiwater.co.ke
26 Tavevo Water and Sewerage Company Taita Taveta Voi 254713676213 https://tavevowater.co.ke
27 Lamu Water and Sewerage Company Limited Lamu Lamu West 254110097346 https://lamuwater.co.ke
28 Tana River Water and Sanitation Company Tana River 254700281073 https://tawasco.co.ke
29 Coast Bulk Unit

30 Busia Water and Sewerage Services Company Busia Budalangi 254796523854 https://buwasco.co.ke
31 Nzoia Water Services Company Trans Nzoia/ BungomaKimilili 2540202060536 https://www.nzoiawater.or.ke
32 Kakamega County Water and Sanitation Company Kakamega Malava 254799085696 https://kakamegawater.co.ke
33 Kakamega County Rural Water and Sanitation Company Kakamega

34 Amatsi Water Services Company Vihiga Vihiga 254799945300 https://amatsiwater.co.ke
35 Kapsabet Nandi Water and Sanitation Company Nandi Aldai 254202211932 https://kanawasco.co.ke
36 Tachasis Water and Sanitation Company Nandi Tindiret https://tachwasco.com
37 Kisumu Water and Sanitation Company Kisumu Kisumu West 254057500700 https://kiwasco.co.ke
38 Gusii Water and Sanitation Company Kisii Manga 254769315563 https://gwasco.co.ke
39 Nyamira Water and Sanitation Company Nyamira

40 Sibo Water and Sanitation Company Siaya Bondo 254715500071 https://sibowasco.co.ke
41 Kericho Water and Sanitation Company Kericho Ainamoi 254797220294 https://www.kewasco.co.ke
42 Homa Bay County Water and Sanitation Company Homa Bay Homa Bay town 254717428030 https://homawasco.co.ke
43 Bomet Water and Sewerage Company Bomet Bomet central 254714900501 https://www.bometwater.co.ke
44 Migori County Water and Sanitation Company Migori Suna West 254746160002 N/A
45 Nyasare Water Supply and Sanitation Company Migori Suna East 254792385068 https://nyasarewater.co.ke
46 Garissa Water and Sewerage Company Garissa Garissa Township https://gawasco.org
47 Isiolo Water and Sanitation Company Isiolo Isiolo 254714759162 https://iwasco.or.ke
48 Samburu Water and Sanitation Company Samburu Maralal 254757761604 https://samburuwaterco.co.ke
49 Mandera Water and Sanitation Company Mandera Mandera West https://manderawater.co.ke
50 Elwak Water Company Mandera Mandera South 254727481812 https://elwasco.com
51 Wajir Water and Sewerage Company Wajir Wajir East 254759546777 https://www.wajirwater.co.ke
52 Marsabit Water and Sanitation Company Marsabit Saku 254726689803 https://marwasco.co.ke
53 Nakuru Water and Sanitation Services Company Nakuru Nakuru Town East/West                                      051-2212269 https://nakuruwater.co.ke
54 Nakuru Rural Water and Saniation Company Nakuru 254721344898 https://www.naruwasco.co.ke
55 Naivasha Water and Sanitation Company Nakuru Naivasha 254705877770 https://www.naivasha.co.ke
56 Narok Water and Sewerage Services Company Narok 254741878292 https://www.narwasco.co.ke
57 Nyakanja Water Service Providers Society N/A N/A N/A N/A

58 Nyandarua Water and Sanitation Company Nyandarua Ol'Kalou 254704221336 https://nyandawas.co.ke
59 Chemususu Water Company Limited Baringo Eldama Ravine 254794257299 https://chewasco.co.ke
60 Ndaragwa Water Project N/A N/A N/A N/A

61 Ol'Kalou Water and Sanitation Company Nyandarua Ol'Kalou                                     020-231-2471 https://olkalouwater.co.ke
62 Kirandich Water and Sanitation Company Baringo N/A N/A N/A
63 Nanyuki Water and Sewerage Company Laikipia Laikipia East 254738825940 https://www.nawasco.co.ke
64 Nyahururu Water and Sanitation Company Laikipia Laikipia West 254728348312 http://www.nyahuwasco.co.ke
65 Eldoret Water and Sanitation Company Limited Uasin Gishu Eldoret 254724255538 https://eldowas.or.ke
66 Kapenguria Water and Sanitation Company West Pokot Pokot South N/A N/A
67 Lodwar/ Turkana Urban water and Sanitation Company

68 Iten Tambach Water and Sewerage Services Company Limited Elgeyo Marakwet Marakwet East 254743286720 https://elgeyomarakwet.go.ke
69 Kitui Water and Sanitation Company Kitui 254701545554 https://www.kituwasco.coke
70 Oloolaiser Water and Sewerage Company Kajiado Ongata Rongai 254724310714 https://www.oloolaiserwatercompany.co.ke
71 Mavoko Water and Sewerage Company Limited Machakos Mavoko 254719148866 https://www.mav-water.org
72 Machakos Water and Sanitation Company Machakos Machakos Town 254704221336 https://machwasco.co.ke
73 Kibwezi Makindu Water and Sanitation Company Makueni Kibwezi West 254711697087 https://kimawas.com
74 NolTuresh Loitokitok Water and Sanitation Company Kajiado Oloitoktok 254745336516 https://www.nolturesh.co.ke
75 Kiambere Mwingi Water and Sanitation Company Kitui Mwingi North 254717032223 https://www.kimwasco.co.ke
76 Namanga/ Ol Donyo Water Users Trust Kajiado N/A 2547455132036 N/A

77 Wote Water and Sewerage Company Makueni N/A 254790833100 https://wotewater.co.ke
78 Mwala Water and Sanitation Company Machakos Mwala N/A www.mwalawater.co.ke
79 Yatta Water Services Company N/A N/A N/A N/A
80 Matungulu Kangundo Water and Sewerage Company Machakos Matungulu NA N/A
81 Olkejuado Water and Sewerage Company Kajiado N/A N/A N/A
82 Mbooni Water and Sanitation Company Makueni Mbooni N/A N/A
83 Kathiani Water and Sanitation Company Machakos Kathiani N/A N/A

84 Nyeri Water and Sanitation Company Nyeri Nyeri Town 254714430000 https://www.nyewasco.co.ke

85 Meru County Rural Water and Sanitation Company (Imetha)-MeRuWASCO Meru 254757227115 https://www.meruwasco.co.ke
86 Ngandori Nginda Water Consumers Association Embu 25476831554 https://ngandoriwater.com
87 Mathira Water and Saniation Company Limited Nyeri Mathira 254202659069 https://mawasco.co.ke
88 Ngagaka Water and Saniation Company Embu Runyenjes 25438360306 https://www.ngawasco.co.ke
89 Embu Water and Saniation Company Embu Mbeere South 254791610239 https://ewasco.embuwater.co.ke
90 Nithi Water and Saniation Company Tharaka Nithi Tharaka North 254700364785 https://nithiwater.co.ke
91 Meru Water and Sewerage Services Company Meru imenti North 254717527707 https://www.mewass.or.ke
92 Kirinyaga Water and Saniation Company Kirinyaga kirinyaga central 254715413591 https://www.kiriwasco.co.ke
93 Othaya Mukurweni Water Services Company Nyeri Othaya 254791574454 https://www.omwasco.co.ke
94 Tetu Aberdare Water and Saniation Company Nyeri Tetu 254796976937 https://teawasco.co.ke
95 Kyeni Water and Sewerage Company Embu Runyenjes

96 Tuuru Water Association

97 Naromoru Water and Saniation Company Nyeri Naromoru 254791151094 https://naromoruwater.co.ke
98 Rukanga Water and Saniation Company

99 Embe Water and Saniation Company Embu Mbeere North 254703192338 https://embewater.co.ke
100 Kathita Kiirua Water Association

101 Muthambi 4K Water Association Tharaka Nithi Muthambi 254718547721 https://www.muthambi4k.org
102 Murugi Mugumango Water Society Tharaka Nithi Maara 254707390624 https://murugimugumangowaterserviceprovider.org
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